Atty. Dkt. No. 065691-1552

ORM PTO-1595 (modified)			
	ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office		
PATEN			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Paul Czernichow	SARL ENDOCELLS		
Raphaël Scharfmann	216, boulevard Saint Germain 75007 Paris		
Philippe Ravassard	France		
	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE		
	MEDICALE (INSERM)		
	101, rue de Tolbiac 75013 Paris		
	France		
	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS) 3. rue Michel Ange		
	75016 Paris		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance:	France		
<b>REEL/FRAME 023729/0476</b>			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <b>no</b>		
11/13/2009			
If this is being filed together with a new application, the ex	recution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
A. Faleni Appication Number(s).	B. Taten Number(6).		
12/528,048			
Additional num	l bers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R, § 3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>		
Rouget F. Henschel FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed		
3000 K Street, N.W.	X Authorized to be charged to credit card		
Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Expiration Date		
	b. Deposit account number 19-0741		
	Authorized User Name		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing</li> </ol>	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby	authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may		
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit acc			
Rouget F. Henschel	10-MAY-2010		
Name of person signing	Signature Date		
Total number of n	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

H\_6994**7900436430** 

PATENT REEL: 024363 FRAME: 0019 USPTO

🖾 007/010

4/005 Fax Server

9

TO: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP COMMNY: 3000 K STREET NW

**.** . .

Ī

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1/5/2010 2:09:29 PM PAGE

	<u> </u>			
SUBMISSION TYPE	: 			
ATURE OF CONV		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name		Execution Date		
Paul Czemichow		11/13/2009		
Rephael Scherfman			11/13/2009	
Philippe Ravassarc			11/13/2009	
	Y DATA			
Name:	SARL ENDOC	ELLS		
Street Address:	216, boulevar	Saint Germain		
City:	Paris	Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE			
	FRANCE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Postal Code:	FRANCE 75007			
Postal Code:	75007			
Postal Code:	75007	TIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECH	ERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)	
Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de Te		ERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)	
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City:	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de To Paris		ERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)	
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de To Paris FRANCE		ERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)	
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City:	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de To Paris		ERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)	
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de To Paris FRANCE 75013		ERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)	
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de Te Paris FRANCE 75013 BERS Total: 1			
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de Te Paris FRANCE 75013 BERS Totel: 1			
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de Te Paris FRANCE 75013 BERS Totel: 1 y Type er:	bibiac		
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de Te Paris FRANCE 75013 BERS Total: 1 y Type er: ICE DATA (202)672	bibiac		
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de To Paris FRANCE 75013 BERS Total: 1 Y Type er: ICE DATA (202)672 With be sent via US 2026725	Number 12528048 2-5399 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu i300		
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fex Number: Correspondence in Phone: Email:	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de Te Paris FRANCE 75013 BERS Total: 1 Y Type er: ICE DATA (202)672 Vill be sent via US 2026725 carthure	Number 12528048 2-5399 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful i300 gloley.com		
Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence in Phone:	75007 INSTITUT NA 101, rue de Te Paris FRANCE 75013 BERS Total: 1 Y Type er: ICE DATA (202)672 will be sent via US 202672! carthur@ me: Foley &	Number 12528048 2-5399 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu i300		

-

.

PATENT REEL: 024363 FRAME: 0020-

USPTO	1/5/2010 2:09:29 PM	PAGE 5/005	Fax Server
TO: FOLEY & LARDNER LL	P COMANY: 3000 K STREET	NW 🔞	
. <b>(</b>			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065691-1552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rouget F. Henschel
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif	

Sole or joint

USA Patent Appln

For Inventions made outside USA

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

- 1. Paul CZERNICHOW
- 2. Raphaël SCHARFMANN
- 3. Philippe RAVASSARD

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

- 1. SARL ENDOCELLS : 216, boulevard Saint Germain, 75007 PARIS FRANCE
- 2. INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM) : 101, rue de Tolbiac, 75013 PARIS - FRANCE
- 3. CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS) : 3, rue Michel Ange, 75016 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

## HUMAN PANCREATIC BETA CELL LINES FOR DIAGNOSTIC OF DIABETES.

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: (a) has been executed by the undersigned on

(b) has been filed on **08/20/2009** and assigned Serial No. **12/528,048** 

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

	DATE SIGNED NOU 13 200 ) WITNESS(ES)
concurrently with application	XIAS
Paul CZERNICHOW	
Raphaël SCHARFMANN	
	<b>.</b>
Philippe RAVASSARD	John
	PATENT

**RECORDED: 05/10/2010** 

REEL: 024363 FRAME: 0022